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                                                REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: NOVEMBER 30TH, 2025

1  -GENERAL FUND

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE SUMMARY

 

  TAXES                                  2,322,500.00     179,969.15   2,152,285.99     170,214.01    92.67

  PERMITS/FEES                             560,000.00      46,637.78     483,295.54      76,704.46    86.30

  PUBLIC SAFETY                              2,500.00       4,030.00      45,095.64 (    42,595.64)1,803.83

  MISCELLANEOUS                            666,000.00      45,588.45     574,998.76      91,001.24    86.34

  TRANSFERS                                      0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

TOTAL REVENUES                           3,551,000.00     276,225.38   3,255,675.93     295,324.07    91.68

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

 

  MAYOR'S OFFICE                           410,677.00      61,465.12     686,864.69 (   276,187.69)  167.25

  POLICE DEPARTMENT                      2,132,200.00     129,221.14   1,859,715.77     272,484.23    87.22

  FIRE DEPARTMENT                          199,500.00      16,109.52     148,470.83      51,029.17    74.42

  PARKS DEPARTMENT                         228,477.00      13,900.70     173,989.67      54,487.33    76.15

  SENIOR CITIZENS                           14,000.00         424.92      14,374.10 (       374.10)  102.67

  PLANNING DEPARTMENT                      298,501.00      40,721.82     307,030.61 (     8,529.61)  102.86

  DISTRICT COURT                            89,660.00       6,808.13      77,737.87      11,922.13    86.70

  CITY CLERK-TREASURER                     171,040.00 (     1,434.77)    135,488.49      35,551.51    79.21

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                       3,544,055.00     267,216.58   3,403,672.03     140,382.97    96.04

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

REVENUES OVER/(UNDER) EXPENDITURES           6,945.00       9,008.80 (   147,996.10)    154,941.10
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1  -GENERAL FUND

REVENUES

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

TAXES

  1-3-100   STATE TURN - CAMA GF ONLY       87,500.00       5,962.90      80,585.43       6,914.57    92.10

  1-3-102   CTY PROP TAX - QTRLY           155,000.00           0.00     142,943.85      12,056.15    92.22

  1-3-103   FIRE 10% -1% SALES - SIMMONS   210,000.00      16,915.91     188,402.40      21,597.60    89.72

  1-3-104   POLICE 40% -1% TAX - SIMMONS   820,000.00      67,663.65     753,609.61      66,390.39    91.90

  1-3-106   1% COUNTY SALES TAX - SUT RP 1,050,000.00      89,426.69     986,744.70      63,255.30    93.98

   TOTAL TAXES                           2,322,500.00     179,969.15   2,152,285.99     170,214.01    92.67

PERMITS/FEES

  1-3-300   PERMITS                         50,000.00       3,231.50      39,035.68      10,964.32    78.07

  1-3-301   VARIANCE/REZONE                      0.00           0.00         150.00 (       150.00)    0.00

  1-3-302   DOG FEES                             0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  1-3-304   FACILITY RENTALS                25,000.00         875.00      26,650.01 (     1,650.01)  106.60

  1-3-305   GRANT REVENUE                        0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  1-3-306   CEMETERY                             0.00           0.00         500.00 (       500.00)    0.00

  1-3-307   SANITATION FEES                285,000.00      27,197.52     296,818.21 (    11,818.21)  104.15

  1-3-308   ALCOHOL TAX                          0.00         369.26       1,825.98 (     1,825.98)    0.00

  1-3-322   FESTIVALS                            0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  1-3-399   COURT FINES/COST               200,000.00      14,964.50     118,315.66      81,684.34    59.16

   TOTAL PERMITS/FEES                      560,000.00      46,637.78     483,295.54      76,704.46    86.30

PUBLIC SAFETY

  1-3-400   POLICE DEPT MISC REVENUE         2,500.00         200.00       2,507.16 (         7.16)  100.29

  1-3-401   COURT TECHNOLOGY                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  1-3-402   ACT 833                              0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  1-3-403   DISPATCH SERVICE                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  1-3-405   ASSET FORFEIT (PD ONLY)              0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  1-3-407   MORGAN NICK                          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  1-3-408   ER LAW VEHICLE FUND                  0.00       2,135.00      24,724.00 (    24,724.00)    0.00

  1-3-409   CITY JAIL FEES                       0.00       1,695.00      17,799.48 (    17,799.48)    0.00

  1-3-410   PUBLIC SAFETY FUND                   0.00           0.00          65.00 (        65.00)    0.00

   TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY                       2,500.00       4,030.00      45,095.64 (    42,595.64)1,803.83

MISCELLANEOUS

  1-3-500   POLICE SALARY REIMBURSE        188,000.00           0.00     204,557.30 (    16,557.30)  108.81

  1-3-501   INTEREST                        60,000.00       2,960.97      37,287.48      22,712.52    62.15

  1-3-502   MISC                            87,500.00      13,520.94      25,520.84      61,979.16    29.17

  1-3-503   GAS ROYALTIES                      500.00           0.00         115.99         384.01    23.20

  1-3-504   FRANCHISE FEES                 320,000.00      29,041.54     301,738.14      18,261.86    94.29

  1-3-505   PUBLIC SAFETY FUND                   0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  1-3-507   BUSINESS LICENSE                10,000.00          65.00       5,779.01       4,220.99    57.79

   TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS                     666,000.00      45,588.45     574,998.76      91,001.24    86.34
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TRANSFERS

  1-3-601   CARRY OVER/TRANSFER TO GF            0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  1-3-602   FIRE DEPT. SAVING (OUTLAY)           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  1-3-604   RAINY DAY TRANSFER                   0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

   TOTAL TRANSFERS                               0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL REVENUES                           3,551,000.00     276,225.38   3,255,675.93     295,324.07    91.68

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======
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PERSONNEL

  1-4-1-100 SALARIES                        81,690.00       7,465.59      76,510.46       5,179.54    93.66

  1-4-1-101 RETIREMENT                      12,515.00       1,272.64      13,334.68 (       819.68)  106.55

  1-4-1-102 SS/MCARE                         6,249.00         570.77       5,848.81         400.19    93.60

  1-4-1-103 HEALTH INSURANCE                16,623.00       1,361.95      14,811.45       1,811.55    89.10

  1-4-1-104 FUTA/SUTA/WORKER'S COMP          1,000.00           0.00          82.39         917.61     8.24

  1-4-1-105 OVERTIME/BONUS                   1,000.00           0.00           0.00       1,000.00     0.00

   TOTAL PERSONNEL                         119,077.00      10,670.95     110,587.79       8,489.21    92.87

OPERATIONS

  1-4-1-201 UTILITIES                        7,000.00         295.16       9,203.74 (     2,203.74)  131.48

  1-4-1-202 VEHICLE ALLOWANCE                1,800.00           0.00       1,800.00           0.00   100.00

  1-4-1-203 OFFICE SUPPLIES                  2,500.00          70.36       1,574.08         925.92    62.96

  1-4-1-204 PROPERTY INSURANCE               2,500.00           0.00       2,976.05 (       476.05)  119.04

  1-4-1-205 PROFESSIONAL FEES                5,000.00           0.00         600.00       4,400.00    12.00

  1-4-1-208 DUES/LICENSE EXPENSE             4,000.00           0.00       3,709.84         290.16    92.75

  1-4-1-209 BUILDING REPAIR/MAIN EXPENSE     5,000.00         517.86       8,400.62 (     3,400.62)  168.01

  1-4-1-210 TRAVEL/MILEAGE/TRAINING          6,000.00           0.00       3,456.73       2,543.27    57.61

  1-4-1-211 PERMITS AND ADVERTISING          5,500.00          32.78          76.96       5,423.04     1.40

  1-4-1-212 CONTRACT ATTORNEY EXPENSE        3,000.00           0.00       2,666.67         333.33    88.89

  1-4-1-213 LIBRARY EXPENSE                  7,500.00         544.22      17,524.67 (    10,024.67)  233.66

  1-4-1-214 CONSULTANT FEE                       0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  1-4-1-216 CARDS / RIVERVALLEY WSTE RMV   200,000.00      20,056.92     221,013.72 (    21,013.72)  110.51

  1-4-1-217 COMMISSION/COUNCIL EXPENSE      12,000.00           0.00       8,367.35       3,632.65    69.73

  1-4-1-220 MISCELLENOUS EXPENSE             3,000.00      26,140.78     238,166.10 (   235,166.10)7,938.87

  1-4-1-221 REFUNDS FACILITY RENTAL          1,000.00           0.00       1,075.00 (        75.00)  107.50

  1-4-1-222 FESTIVAL EXPENSE                 5,000.00           0.00         245.81       4,754.19     4.92

  1-4-1-223 SOC SVC/ BOYS CLUB EXPENSE           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  1-4-1-225 PREPAID EXPENSE                      0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  1-4-1-227 POSTAGE EXPENSE                    800.00           0.00          52.94         747.06     6.62

  1-4-1-228 OFC EQUIP/CONTRACTS/MAIN         3,000.00           0.00       1,384.76       1,615.24    46.16

  1-4-1-229 OFFICE SUBSCRIPTIONS             1,000.00           8.40         325.18         674.82    32.52

  1-4-1-230 IT EXPENSE                      16,000.00         110.00      15,662.45         337.55    97.89

   TOTAL OPERATIONS                        291,600.00      47,776.48     538,282.67 (   246,682.67)  184.60

CAPITAL OUTLAY

  1-4-1-300 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT                  0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

   TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY                          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

TRANSFERS

  1-4-1-602 STREET - TAXES                       0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  1-4-1-603 LOPFI                                0.00         156.00       1,686.00 (     1,686.00)    0.00

  1-4-1-606 FIRE DEPT OUTLAY TRANSFER            0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  1-4-1-607 RAINY DAY TRANSFER                   0.00       2,861.69      36,308.23 (    36,308.23)    0.00

   TOTAL TRANSFERS                               0.00       3,017.69      37,994.23 (    37,994.23)    0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL MAYOR'S OFFICE                      410,677.00      61,465.12     686,864.69 (   276,187.69)  167.25
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PERSONNEL

  1-4-2-100 SALARY                       1,040,000.00      62,849.79     931,670.75     108,329.25    89.58

  1-4-2-101 RETIREMENT                     160,000.00      14,629.89     146,505.49      13,494.51    91.57

  1-4-2-102 SS/MCARE                        80,000.00       7,190.75      71,591.94       8,408.06    89.49

  1-4-2-103 HEALTH INSURANCE               290,000.00      17,965.72     230,017.89      59,982.11    79.32

  1-4-2-104 FUTA/SUTA/WORKER'S COMP         16,600.00          14.54      11,324.05       5,275.95    68.22

  1-4-2-105 OVERTIME/BONUS                       0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

   TOTAL PERSONNEL                       1,586,600.00     102,650.69   1,391,110.12     195,489.88    87.68

OPERATIONS

  1-4-2-201 UTILITIES                       40,000.00       3,539.99      38,823.12       1,176.88    97.06

  1-4-2-202 VEHICLE REPAIR/MAIN EXPENSE     27,000.00       4,681.25      12,811.50      14,188.50    47.45

  1-4-2-203 OFFICE SUPPLIES                  2,000.00         520.23       1,269.70         730.30    63.49

  1-4-2-204 PROPERTY/VEHICLE INSURANCE      18,500.00           0.00      21,413.64 (     2,913.64)  115.75

  1-4-2-206 VEHICLE PURCHASE               140,000.00           0.00     138,323.89       1,676.11    98.80

  1-4-2-207 UNIFORMS                        13,500.00       1,136.90      11,348.79       2,151.21    84.07

  1-4-2-209 BUILDING REPAIR/MAINTAINENCE    13,000.00       1,791.10      10,599.99       2,400.01    81.54

  1-4-2-211 PUBLIC SAFETY FUND EXPENSE           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  1-4-2-212 COURT EXPENSE                  105,000.00       7,405.00      90,435.00      14,565.00    86.13

  1-4-2-213 COURT TECHNOLOGY EXPENSE             0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  1-4-2-214 DEPARTMENT EXPENSE             120,000.00       3,751.94      97,049.11      22,950.89    80.87

  1-4-2-215 FUEL EXPENSE                    52,000.00       1,871.40      38,745.21      13,254.79    74.51

  1-4-2-216 RADIO REPAIR/MAINTAINENCE        2,500.00         134.01         686.08       1,813.92    27.44

  1-4-2-217 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MILEAGE         12,000.00       1,738.63       7,099.62       4,900.38    59.16

  1-4-2-220 MISCELLENOUS EXPENSE               100.00           0.00           0.00         100.00     0.00

  1-4-2-221 MORGAN NICK EXPENSE                  0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

   TOTAL OPERATIONS                        545,600.00      26,570.45     468,605.65      76,994.35    85.89

CAPITAL OUTLAY

  1-4-2-300 POLICE CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENS         0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  1-4-2-302 ASSET FORFEIT EXPENSE                0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

   TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY                          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT                 2,132,200.00     129,221.14   1,859,715.77     272,484.23    87.22
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PERSONNEL

  1-4-3-104 WORKERS COMP                     1,715.00           0.00       1,066.58         648.42    62.19

  1-4-3-110 VOLUNTEER ALLOWANCE             65,000.00       4,840.00      49,090.00      15,910.00    75.52

   TOTAL PERSONNEL                          66,715.00       4,840.00      50,156.58      16,558.42    75.18

OPERATIONS

  1-4-3-201 UTILITIES                       16,000.00         817.42      15,268.37         731.63    95.43

  1-4-3-202 VEHICLE REPAIR/MAINTENANCE      19,000.00       6,340.73      13,887.41       5,112.59    73.09

  1-4-3-204 PROPERTY INSURANCE              28,000.00           0.00      28,780.32 (       780.32)  102.79

  1-4-3-205 RADIO REPAIR/MAINTAINENCE        6,500.00           0.00       3,653.57       2,846.43    56.21

  1-4-3-206 TOOL/EQUIPMENT EXPENSE          15,000.00           0.00       8,801.77       6,198.23    58.68

  1-4-3-209 BUILDING REPAIR/MAINTAINENCE    10,000.00           0.00       6,856.33       3,143.67    68.56

  1-4-3-214 OPERATION/MAINTAINENCE          18,000.00       2,271.89      14,070.40       3,929.60    78.17

  1-4-3-215 FUEL EXPENSE                     6,000.00         792.44       2,098.97       3,901.03    34.98

  1-4-3-217 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MILEAGE          7,000.00       1,047.04       3,147.45       3,852.55    44.96

  1-4-3-218 DISPATCH SERVICE                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  1-4-3-219 ACT 833                              0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  1-4-3-220 MISCELLENOUS EXPENSE             3,000.00           0.00         323.98       2,676.02    10.80

  1-4-3-221 SUPPORT EXPENSE                      0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  1-4-3-222 DEPARTMENT EXPENSE               4,285.00           0.00       1,425.68       2,859.32    33.27

   TOTAL OPERATIONS                        132,785.00      11,269.52      98,314.25      34,470.75    74.04

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT                     199,500.00      16,109.52     148,470.83      51,029.17    74.42
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PERSONNEL

  1-4-4-100 SALARIES                        78,632.00       7,174.13      73,340.38       5,291.62    93.27

  1-4-4-101 RETIREMENT                      12,046.00         954.80       9,467.10       2,578.90    78.59

  1-4-4-102 SS/MCARE                         6,015.00         539.65       5,500.38         514.62    91.44

  1-4-4-103 HEALTH INSURANCE                15,284.00       1,948.78      21,316.58 (     6,032.58)  139.47

  1-4-4-104 FUTA/SUTA/WORKER'S COMP          1,200.00           0.00         156.75       1,043.25    13.06

  1-4-4-105 OVERTIME/BONUS                   1,500.00           0.00           0.00       1,500.00     0.00

   TOTAL PERSONNEL                         114,677.00      10,617.36     109,781.19       4,895.81    95.73

OPERATIONS

  1-4-4-201 UTILITIES                       17,000.00       1,043.08      16,985.62          14.38    99.92

  1-4-4-202 VEHICLE REPAIR/MAINTAINENCE      7,500.00          31.90       3,255.13       4,244.87    43.40

  1-4-4-203 UNIFORM EXPENSE                  1,500.00           0.00         698.15         801.85    46.54

  1-4-4-204 PROPERTY INSURANCE               5,500.00           0.00       7,619.22 (     2,119.22)  138.53

  1-4-4-206 CEMETERY EXPENSE                 1,500.00           0.00       3,250.00 (     1,750.00)  216.67

  1-4-4-207 TENNIS COURT EXPENSE             2,000.00           0.00         285.34       1,714.66    14.27

  1-4-4-208 COM BLDG REPAIR/MAIN             5,000.00         861.50      10,588.05 (     5,588.05)  211.76

  1-4-4-209 CITY PARK REPAIR/MAIN            3,000.00          20.39         818.57       2,181.43    27.29

  1-4-4-210 POPEYE PARK REPAIR/MAINT         2,000.00          97.62       1,288.96         711.04    64.45

  1-4-4-211 FARM MRKET REPAIRS/MAINT         1,000.00         101.66         945.97          54.03    94.60

  1-4-4-212 PIER PARK REPAIR/MAIN              800.00          20.84          52.37         747.63     6.55

  1-4-4-213 CHRISTMAS LIGHT REPAIR/MAIN      1,000.00         102.42         212.12         787.88    21.21

  1-4-4-214 OPERATION/MAINTAINENCE          12,000.00          60.31       9,126.40       2,873.60    76.05

  1-4-4-215 FUEL EXPENSE                     6,000.00         847.40       5,308.44         691.56    88.47

  1-4-4-216 LAKE ALMA TRAIL EXPENSE         10,000.00           0.00         396.15       9,603.85     3.96

  1-4-4-217 CHRISTELLO PARK EXPENSE          5,000.00          35.54       2,041.12       2,958.88    40.82

  1-4-4-220 MISCELLENOUS EXPENSE            12,000.00          60.68         676.87      11,323.13     5.64

  1-4-4-222 HAWK MEM WALK TRL EXPENSE        1,000.00           0.00         660.00         340.00    66.00

  1-4-4-223 BASEBALL COMPLEX                10,000.00           0.00           0.00      10,000.00     0.00

  1-4-4-224 EQUIPMENT PURCHASE              10,000.00           0.00           0.00      10,000.00     0.00

   TOTAL OPERATIONS                        113,800.00       3,283.34      64,208.48      49,591.52    56.42

CAPITAL OUTLAY

  1-4-4-300 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT                  0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

   TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY                          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL PARKS DEPARTMENT                    228,477.00      13,900.70     173,989.67      54,487.33    76.15
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                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

OPERATIONS

  1-4-5-214 OPERATION/MAINTAINENCE          14,000.00         424.92      14,374.10 (       374.10)  102.67

   TOTAL OPERATIONS                         14,000.00         424.92      14,374.10 (       374.10)  102.67

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL SENIOR CITIZENS                      14,000.00         424.92      14,374.10 (       374.10)  102.67
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                                                REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: NOVEMBER 30TH, 2025

1  -GENERAL FUND

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

EXPENDITURES

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

PERSONNEL

  1-4-6-100 SALARIES                       144,781.00      12,933.19     135,372.68       9,408.32    93.50

  1-4-6-101 RETIREMENT                      22,200.00       1,981.36      20,739.12       1,460.88    93.42

  1-4-6-102 SS/MCARE                        11,100.00         966.00      10,074.89       1,025.11    90.76

  1-4-6-103 HEALTH INSURANCE                30,000.00       3,260.73      35,628.03 (     5,628.03)  118.76

  1-4-6-104 FUTA/SUTA/WORKER'S COMP          1,570.00           0.00       1,731.22 (       161.22)  110.27

  1-4-6-105 OVERTIME/BONUS                   1,650.00           0.00           0.00       1,650.00     0.00

   TOTAL PERSONNEL                         211,301.00      19,141.28     203,545.94       7,755.06    96.33

OPERATIONS

  1-4-6-201 UTILITIES                        4,500.00         391.84       4,555.45 (        55.45)  101.23

  1-4-6-202 VEHICLE REPAIR/MAINTAINENCE      3,000.00          31.90       2,410.31         589.69    80.34

  1-4-6-203 OFFICE SUPPLIES                  1,200.00          21.09       1,333.70 (       133.70)  111.14

  1-4-6-204 VEHICLE INSURANCE                1,250.00           0.00       1,384.41 (       134.41)  110.75

  1-4-6-205 ADVERTISING AND PRINTING           700.00           0.00         367.50         332.50    52.50

  1-4-6-206 OFFICE EQUIPMEN/TOOLS              750.00         134.43         757.23 (         7.23)  100.96

  1-4-6-207 UNIFORMS                         1,000.00         426.62       1,192.97 (       192.97)  119.30

  1-4-6-209 COMMISSION EXPENSE               5,000.00         115.38       3,353.92       1,646.08    67.08

  1-4-6-210 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MILEAGE         12,500.00         295.62      11,502.35         997.65    92.02

  1-4-6-215 FUEL EXPENSE                     7,000.00         612.29       5,639.94       1,360.06    80.57

  1-4-6-216 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT           42,000.00           0.00      42,000.00           0.00   100.00

  1-4-6-220 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE            1,500.00           0.00       3,158.53 (     1,658.53)  210.57

  1-4-6-221 EQUIPMENT& SOFTWARE              3,600.00      19,551.37      23,161.70 (    19,561.70)  643.38

  1-4-6-223 CONTRACT ATTORNEY                3,200.00           0.00       2,666.66         533.34    83.33

   TOTAL OPERATIONS                         87,200.00      21,580.54     103,484.67 (    16,284.67)  118.68

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL PLANNING DEPARTMENT                 298,501.00      40,721.82     307,030.61 (     8,529.61)  102.86
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DISTRICT COURT

EXPENDITURES

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

PERSONNEL

  1-4-7-100 SALARY                          48,000.00       4,277.30      43,921.95       4,078.05    91.50

  1-4-7-101 RETIREMENT                       7,354.00         655.28       6,728.86         625.14    91.50

  1-4-7-102 SS/MCARE                         3,672.00         296.05       3,019.22         652.78    82.22

  1-4-7-103 HEALTH INSURANCE                15,284.00       1,311.95      15,623.40 (       339.40)  102.22

  1-4-7-104 FUTA/SUTA/WORKER'S COMP            350.00           0.00          68.39         281.61    19.54

  1-4-7-105 OVERTIME/BONUS                     500.00           0.00           0.00         500.00     0.00

   TOTAL PERSONNEL                          75,160.00       6,540.58      69,361.82       5,798.18    92.29

OPERATIONS

  1-4-7-203 OFFICE SUPPLIES                  2,000.00         115.01       1,545.06         454.94    77.25

  1-4-7-210 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MILEAGE          1,000.00           0.00         931.49          68.51    93.15

  1-4-7-212 COURT EXPENSE                    6,500.00          70.54       3,105.59       3,394.41    47.78

  1-4-7-220 MISCELLENOUS EXPENSE             2,000.00           0.00         491.91       1,508.09    24.60

  1-4-7-221 IT EXPENSE                       3,000.00          82.00       2,302.00         698.00    76.73

   TOTAL OPERATIONS                         14,500.00         267.55       8,376.05       6,123.95    57.77

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL DISTRICT COURT                       89,660.00       6,808.13      77,737.87      11,922.13    86.70
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CITY CLERK-TREASURER

EXPENDITURES

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF
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PERSONNEL

  1-4-8-100 SALARIES                        88,452.00 (     7,380.49)     66,284.69      22,167.31    74.94

  1-4-8-101 RETIREMENT                      13,000.00       1,344.80      13,005.17 (         5.17)  100.04

  1-4-8-102 SS/MCARE                         6,538.00         662.36       6,472.28          65.72    98.99

  1-4-8-103 HEALTH INSURANCE                31,250.00       1,948.78      21,431.45       9,818.55    68.58

  1-4-8-104 FUTA/SUTA/WORKER'S COMP             70.00           0.00          96.40 (        26.40)  137.71

  1-4-8-105 OVERTIME/BONUS                   1,230.00           0.00           0.00       1,230.00     0.00

   TOTAL PERSONNEL                         140,540.00 (     3,424.55)    107,289.99      33,250.01    76.34

OPERATIONS

  1-4-8-200 UTILITIES                        3,500.00         234.85       3,582.93 (        82.93)  102.37

  1-4-8-201 OFFICE SUPPLIES                  1,400.00          56.13         682.69         717.31    48.76

  1-4-8-202 PROPERTY INSURANCE                   0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  1-4-8-203 DUES/LICENSE EXPENSE               200.00           0.00          70.00         130.00    35.00

  1-4-8-204 TRAVEL/MILEAGE/TRAINING          2,500.00         160.00       1,972.28         527.72    78.89

  1-4-8-205 CONTRACT ATTORNEY                3,200.00           0.00       2,666.67         533.33    83.33

  1-4-8-206 MISCELLENOUS EXPENSE               500.00         234.00         537.00 (        37.00)  107.40

  1-4-8-207 POSTAGE EXPENSE                  1,100.00           0.00         905.52         194.48    82.32

  1-4-8-208 OFFICE EQIP/CONTRACTS/MAIN       1,600.00           0.00       1,560.33          39.67    97.52

  1-4-8-209 OFFICE SUBSCRIPTIONS             1,000.00           0.00         885.44         114.56    88.54

  1-4-8-210 PROFESSIONAL FEES               14,000.00       1,244.30      13,816.76         183.24    98.69

  1-4-8-211 IT EXPENSE                       1,500.00          60.50       1,518.88 (        18.88)  101.26

   TOTAL OPERATIONS                         30,500.00       1,989.78      28,198.50       2,301.50    92.45

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL CITY CLERK-TREASURER                171,040.00 (     1,434.77)    135,488.49      35,551.51    79.21

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                       3,544,055.00     267,216.58   3,403,672.03     140,382.97    96.04

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

REVENUES OVER/(UNDER) EXPENDITURES           6,945.00       9,008.80 (   147,996.10)    154,941.10

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

*** END OF REPORT ***
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3  -AQUATIC PARK FUND

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE SUMMARY

 

  PERMITS/FEES                             402,000.00           0.00     388,156.24      13,843.76    96.56

  MISCELLANEOUS                              1,000.00         123.29      72,952.80 (    71,952.80)7,295.28

TOTAL REVENUES                             403,000.00         123.29     461,109.04 (    58,109.04)  114.42

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

 

  AQUATIC PARK                             382,780.00         872.02     460,398.37 (    77,618.37)  120.28

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                         382,780.00         872.02     460,398.37 (    77,618.37)  120.28

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

REVENUES OVER/(UNDER) EXPENDITURES          20,220.00 (       748.73)        710.67      19,509.33
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PERMITS/FEES

  3-3-309   SEASON PASSES                   45,000.00           0.00      41,605.00       3,395.00    92.46

  3-3-310   ADMISSIONS                     225,000.00           0.00     200,515.00      24,485.00    89.12

  3-3-311   COUPON BOOK                          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  3-3-312   CREDIT CARD FEE CHG                  0.00           0.00       1,905.24 (     1,905.24)    0.00

  3-3-313   LOCKERS                              0.00           0.00          81.00 (        81.00)    0.00

  3-3-314   GOODS SOLD                           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  3-3-315   PARK RENTALS                    60,000.00           0.00      68,550.00 (     8,550.00)  114.25

  3-3-316   CONCESSION - FOOD               50,000.00           0.00      54,901.80 (     4,901.80)  109.80

  3-3-317   CONCESSION - CANDY               3,000.00           0.00       2,580.80         419.20    86.03

  3-3-318   CONCESSION - DRINK              19,000.00           0.00      18,017.40         982.60    94.83

   TOTAL PERMITS/FEES                      402,000.00           0.00     388,156.24      13,843.76    96.56

MISCELLANEOUS

  3-3-501   INTEREST INCOME                      0.00         123.29       2,415.30 (     2,415.30)    0.00

  3-3-502   MISC/OTHER INCOME                1,000.00           0.00      30,537.50 (    29,537.50)3,053.75

  3-3-503   TRANS FUND FROM FUND                 0.00           0.00      40,000.00 (    40,000.00)    0.00

   TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS                       1,000.00         123.29      72,952.80 (    71,952.80)7,295.28

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL REVENUES                             403,000.00         123.29     461,109.04 (    58,109.04)  114.42

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======
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PERSONNEL

  3-4-0-100 SALARIES                       175,000.00           0.00     181,963.75 (     6,963.75)  103.98

  3-4-0-102 FICA/SS/MCARE                   15,300.00           0.00      13,245.70       2,054.30    86.57

  3-4-0-104 UNEMPLOYMENT/WORK COMP           2,780.00           0.00       3,597.55 (       817.55)  129.41

  3-4-0-105 OVERTIME / BONUS                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  3-4-0-106 MANAGEMENT CONTRACT EXPENSE     25,000.00           0.00      31,000.00 (     6,000.00)  124.00

   TOTAL PERSONNEL                         218,080.00           0.00     229,807.00 (    11,727.00)  105.38

OPERATIONS

  3-4-0-201 UTILITIES                       26,000.00         501.04      30,233.77 (     4,233.77)  116.28

  3-4-0-203 OFFICE EXPENSE                   3,500.00           0.00       3,013.56         486.44    86.10

  3-4-0-204 PROPERTY INSURANCE               5,700.00           0.00       6,964.98 (     1,264.98)  122.19

  3-4-0-209 REPAIR/MAINTAINENCE             25,000.00          48.50      44,997.88 (    19,997.88)  179.99

  3-4-0-220 MISCELLENOUS EXPENSE             7,500.00         164.80      54,279.12 (    46,779.12)  723.72

  3-4-0-224 ADVERTISING EXPENSE              3,000.00           0.00         593.00       2,407.00    19.77

  3-4-0-228 CHEMICAL EXPENSE                40,000.00           0.00      27,769.04      12,230.96    69.42

  3-4-0-229 PERMITS/LICENSE EXPENSE          1,000.00           0.00       3,435.00 (     2,435.00)  343.50

  3-4-0-230 REFUND EXPENSE                   1,000.00           0.00         300.00         700.00    30.00

  3-4-0-231 SECURITY                         1,500.00          38.63         424.93       1,075.07    28.33

  3-4-0-232 CONCESSION SUPPLIES              7,000.00           0.00       3,394.04       3,605.96    48.49

  3-4-0-233 POOL SUPPLIES                    2,500.00           0.00       1,396.18       1,103.82    55.85

   TOTAL OPERATIONS                        123,700.00         752.97     176,801.50 (    53,101.50)  142.93

NON-OPERATING

  3-4-0-401 BANK CHARGES                     5,000.00         119.05       4,650.26         349.74    93.01

  3-4-0-402 CASH OVER / SHORT                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  3-4-0-403 REDEEMED COUPONS                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  3-4-0-404 TRANS FUND TO FUND                   0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

   TOTAL NON-OPERATING                       5,000.00         119.05       4,650.26         349.74    93.01

COST OF GOODS SOLD

  3-4-0-500 PURCHASES - FOOD                25,000.00           0.00      39,576.56 (    14,576.56)  158.31

  3-4-0-501 PURCHASES - CANDY                3,000.00           0.00       2,461.00         539.00    82.03

  3-4-0-502 PURCHASES - DRINKS               8,000.00           0.00       7,102.05         897.95    88.78

  3-4-0-503 PURCHASES - OTHER                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

   TOTAL COST OF GOODS SOLD                 36,000.00           0.00      49,139.61 (    13,139.61)  136.50

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL AQUATIC PARK                        382,780.00         872.02     460,398.37 (    77,618.37)  120.28

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                         382,780.00         872.02     460,398.37 (    77,618.37)  120.28

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

REVENUES OVER/(UNDER) EXPENDITURES          20,220.00 (       748.73)        710.67      19,509.33

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

*** END OF REPORT ***


